

Madrid, April 28, 2022

MAKING SCIENCE GROUP, SA (the "Company", the "Company", the "Group", or "Making Science") by virtue of the provisions of article 17 of Regulation (EU) No. 596 /2014 on market abuse and in article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Law, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of October 23, and concordant provisions, as well as in Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth segment of BME MTF Equity, hereby informs you of the following information:

## OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Making Science, a technology and digital marketing consultancy specializing in e-commerce and digital acceleration, has reached an agreement with the group of agencies of German advertising Pilot for the creation of a Joint Venture to promote pilot ignite, a new agency that will focus on the German market focused on Direct-to-Consumer and E-commerce clients and of which Making Science will own 24.9 % of capital. In addition, Making Science launches its own operation in Germany with the subsidiary Making Science Germany, GmBH, of which it owns 100% of the capital.

pilot ignite's headquarters will be located in Hamburg and will be led by pilot Hamburg's CEO, Benjamin Bunte.

In this way, Making Science continues with its international expansion process within the framework of its growth plan. The opening of the German market is a great milestone for Making Science since it is one of the five main advertising markets worldwide and adds to the corporate operations that the firm has carried out in 2022, such as the acquisition of the agency Swedish Tre Kronor Media.

We remain at your disposal for any additional clarification.

Sincerely, Chief Executive Officer of Making Science Group, SA José Antonio Martínez Aguilar